Nebraska law.
LEGISLATIVE BILL 121A

Approved by the Governor April 22, 2009

Introduced by Wightman, 36.

Section 1. There is hereby appropriated \$616,540 from the Department of Revenue Property Assessment Division Cash Fund for FY2010-11 to the Department of Revenue, for Program 112, to aid in carrying out the provisions of Legislative Bill 121, One Hundred First Legislature, First Session, 2009. Sec. 2. The General Fund appropriation for FY2010-11 to the Department of Revenue, for Program 112, is hereby reduced by \$616,540.